FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION

(ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm)

1 [

3 [ 4

2

375

y @ Umﬁ&FIW‘®

TAPER PIN 920x140, 1:50

_5x45°

ADVANCED THROUGH CYLINDRICAL HOLE

SECTION 'P-P’

222

& E

’\_W/ 4 HOLES M20

2x45°

3. STRESS RELIEVE AFTER ROUGH MACHINING.

4. HYDRAULIC TEST IS TO BE CONDUCTED AFTER MACHINING OF

THE CASING.

5. USE AREXON MOTOR SIL SEALANT ON PARTING PLANE DURING
HYDRAULIC TEST AND LATER FOR DESPATCH ALSO.

6. WHILE MACHINING BEARING LOCATION DIAMETER KEEP SHIMS
OF 0.05mm ON PARTING PLANE OF BEARING COVER AND CASING

TO OBTAIN CORRECT INTERFERENCE SEE. FIG.

~

SHEET NO 4

. FOR FABRICATION DETAILS SEE DRAWING NO :

BELOW.
RD DG 3 ™™ 00 54

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 | 15 | 16
2585.0
445.0 o N
7 | oua | 28 7 | ffﬁf | NOTE: ~ X
I Sa‘ I =18 1. ALL GAS & NPT THREADED CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE WELDED
| 7 7 | 7 | ~ | “ N TO THE CASING BEFORE HYDRAULIC TEST.
M I “ N 2. MAXIMUM TOLERANCE 0.03/1000mm ON ALL THE PERPENDICULAR
2 [ S DRILL 24 HOLES OF 426 \T 7 18 AND PARALLEL MACHINED PLANES WITH RESPECT TO THE AXIS AND
@ FLANGE s14"L 1504 WN_RF o - DRLL 2¢ HOLES OF 020 o 4 TAPER HOLES FOR MAX. ECCENTRICITY 0.02mm BETWEEN THE DIAMETERS.

\ VIEW -X  speTION ‘Qoq  \oREEC 8 FOR PARTING PLAN DETAILS SEE IN SHEET NO 2 .
/%\ B BEARING COVER
// ) - 0.05mm_SHIM
b mz 33| = AN 3 CASING LOWER PART H
g m g s 3 § |9 , OIL INLET TO JOURNAL BEARING @1
Il OIL INLET TO THRUST BEARING @17
““““““ gl il OIL DRAIN FROM THRUST BEARING
) IV OIL DRAIN FROM JOURNAL BEARING
m 4 \ No INJECTION ®1” .
_ I 9
Es i o T % w oxémﬁmmu 19 LIFTING HANKERS s 2062 FE 410w | 02 |RD DG 3 TM 0054 SH 2
Y : 3
mw Aw' *l\ w_ 17,18 | BOTTOM FLANGES (R&L) [1s: 2062 FE 40w | 1+1|RD DG 3 TM 0054 SH 2 4
ek e 0» |~ g [15,16 | TOP FLANGES (R&L) IS+ 2062 FE 410 W | 14+1|\RD DG 3 TM 0054 SH 2
Mw /47 3004 ~__| P 2
mw JH%HV SECTION A—A y 14 DISCHARGE GUIDE PLATE| 1s: 2082 FE 410 W 01 |RD DG 3 TM 0063 .
sora7™®! s/ | 13 | DISCHRAGE NOZZLE s: 2082 e 40w | O1|RD DG 3 TM 0060
E /Ag 150.0 40.0 §
B T UPPERLLONER L « 12 A| THRUST BRG. SLEEVE IS : 2082 FE 410 W DETAIL — R
52 FLAE O &R S0t 1085500 oo ITEM - 19 ( LIFTING HANKER)
o= g AT THE TIHE OF ASSY i 12 | BRG. HOUSING s 2082 FE 40w | OT|DETAIL — R
MM 70 CLEAR SIDE COVER 145.0 (SCALE-1:2)
mw 1200 00" @ 11 HEXNUT M16 15:1364 04| STANDARD ITEM .
Wz 25 001 501
= 282 s " 10 | TAPER PIN 920x120 15:6688 TYPE A | 04
T 555 / 155,500 - .
£s : 9 NIPPLE @1 L=6 CARBON STEEL| 04| STANDARD ITEM ||
mm 7 7 7 \ 8 PIPE 17 L= CARBON STEEL| 04| STANDARD ITEM
A oy = 7 | FLANGE #3/4" 3004 CARBON STEEL| 03| STANDARD ITEM .
zt 5.0 N ol 2 1IH >
i 0 o i 6 | PIPE 93/4 CARBON STEEL| O3|STANDARD ITEM
5= . @10 10
200 s ezl 5 | KEY DN:17200 [ 02 [ STANDARD ITEM |
o = EEEERE 4 | HEX.NUT M20 15:1364 40| STANDARD ITEM
20 210 3l 5| &8 8 8
Mw.o i o 7 10.5 3 HEX. HD. BOLT M20x120 1S: 1364 40| STANDARD ITEM
| J
= 80.5 90 45 43 2 CASING BOTTOM HALF IS : 2062 FE 410 W O1/RD DG 3 TM 0054/SH 3
¥ 1 CASING TOP HALF s: 2082 FE 40w | O1|RD DG 3 TM 0054 /SH 4
7 7 J N SL.NO. DESCRIPTION MATL. QTY. DRAWING NO
NP EEEANE TYPE 07 PRODUCT HIGH SPEED COMPRESSOR TESTRIG |
. | L .
3 3215
m woﬂ.mwob\_ NAME SIGN. DATE NO.OF
14052 007 /7T T 3 ARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED DRN. | Vinay Kumar 16,1013 VAR
8 468.25+ 0.01 Vikasnagar : Hyderabad SR Swam
496.0+0.05 h\\h& Corporate r&d division CHD. | KSR Swemy 51013 L
p APPD.| P Gowri Shankar 18.10.13
THIS DRG. IS TENTATIVE DETAIL - R BEARING ML | unToL. Dis. SCALE  |WEIGHT (KG) |REF. TO ASSY. DRG. ITEM |NO.OF
. HOUSING WITH TB SLEEVE CO0E gg| P n@ N SR p— RD DG 3TM 130101 | I
e e RO DG3TM 130054 | o
SECTION B-B ( View on parting plane CODE
( parting plane ) DIAPHRAM CASING M/ C 2/2 " | 10
SHT. No 01 | NO. OF sHT. 04
H 7 3 7 5 5 7 gr—T ) 10 7 2 13 7 T B T 16




BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED.

IT MUST NOT BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTEREST OF THE COMPANY

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF

‘ COMPUTER FILE NAME :

INVENTORY NO ‘S\GN, AND DATE ‘REF DRG. NO.

2 3 4 [ 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10 11
‘ON 940 DRILL 2 OBLONGED HOLES 562.17
DRILL 24 HOLES OF @26 e oM FLANIGE,
ON PCD 1120 TO FIX DRILL 8 HOLES ON S FOR M36 BOLTS ~ 121.1 160 160 121.1
INTERMEDIATE FLANGE FraNGE D26 F o | 7 —
SEE ENLARGED DETAIL "B" 7 _’u\__umﬂ.zwnmv_.mwm ™ 7 _M; 0 [ /mw ¥ mw ]
u - ) e ] L -
= , 3 % ® W
SEE m m DRILL 8 HOLES ON ﬂ
DETAIL "D" EACH BOTTOM
\ . (0) s sore
| — NO 170.0
=4 | E— L
| A — 467.17 7 95.0 i 95.0 i 50.0 7 7
W 562.17 50.0 \7 7/
i ] an /A % 2 _| 17.BOTTOM SHELL LEFT FLANGE
| = k,mm A | I & \\\\\ f/‘\\\ﬂ 15. TOP SHELL LEFT FLANGE o> ; g veo
° ] ! N "/ _ " 20.0 20
ol 8w o i | ale P 32 A A /g LA e . “| ENLARGED DETAIL " E " | —
g § 2 i W HEEEREE _F 3 o 2 SCALE : 4:1
23k i | HEHEEHE W | = -
& m W mi W 3.2 60 , % .
Jiz , : jd.o,do,do,do 77 g r\,@ | A
| A7 W W V4 @ 7 [
N\ <1 I I 7 7 7 7 7 M L W
, | S 1 s |
| o1y ] T
Q K — i
i 7 382.17 ) 7 2 | 200
21 5.5 x@o 0.0 7 562.17
70.0 o
— 16. TOP SHELL RIGHT FLANGE
DRILL M6x12 DEEP ON CASING
= |3 | S e S
— [ 196.0 40 260.0 PARTING PLANE
40.0 7 131.0 496.0 T ot e |
; b g O
507.17 2 g DRILL 12 HOLES OF M10 0, T 32 \%Y
562.17 7003 ui 2 ON PCD 680 TO FIX \ \mw‘
@@ BERING END COVER 3.2
Wr S 94.0
| @ ﬁw m@ 7 7 S PARTING PLANE 64.0 \mv‘
7 ol o DRILL @ 22 2+2 HOLES ON 118.0 30.0 //
] 7 IR TOP (RIGHT &LEFT) PLATES - - a5
v @ |~ \\ FOR M20 SCREWS. 168.0 40.0
— Z @ ~ 86.5 PARTING PLANE 750 | 750
S @ ENLARGED DETAIL" C" (SCALE 1 :4) | | g SECTION BB OF DETAIL "A" 150
0 : Ll 86.5
= Dwm”m.»:. wen / HOLE FOR STOPPER BOLT _ 200.0 i,
5 20 @ [ 4 /e PARTING PLANE —' 8 ) 2300 ReTases
24 / % ENLARGED DETAIL OF "B"
\,/ L/ \f 150.0 20.0
A | I s0 | sos ) {/ | 27,28,29,30 | FLANGES ON BRG HSG. 15:2062 FE 410 W
m 2 i - N AN 26 WINDOW COVER 1S:2062 FE410 W
j £ 44.0 124.0 . q N\ il A 23, 25 | BEARING HOUSING PLATES 1S:2062 FE 410 W
B o 22, 24 | BEARING HOUSING PLATES 1S:2062 FE 410 W
nln|w| 2] @ olelelalalelel 20. BRG HSG OUTER RIB S ° 2 !
ENEIE HEEEENE L A7\ 7p="  seomsorme |} > 21 RIB PLATE 1S:2062 FE 410 W
gh% 8 g 818ugl8|glE|  swo 54.0 200 9 - 7 7 o T - e 20 RIB PLATE 1S:2062 FE 410 W
7 7 7 7 22, 23.TOP PLATE DETAIL Oﬂmmn._.HOZ " . 19 END COVER DISCHRAGE SIDE |RD DG3 TM 06 0056| 1S:2062 FE 410 W
o o P ses T T isis T Trapmoo arzwoeson  DETAIL AA 18 |BOTTOM SHELL RIGHT FLANGE 15:2062 FE 410 W
o qs 2 - BSTToN Qi & LEFT) PLaTES 17  |BOTTOM SHELL LEFT FLANGE 1S:2062 FE 410 W
- + T 1 7 [ o 16 | TOP SHELL RIGHT FLANGE 1S:2062 FE410 W | 01
/ 130.0 2 15 TOP SHELL LEFT FLANGE 1S:2062 FE410 W | 01
s ¢ % ¢ 21. BRG. HOUSING INNER RIB 50 | sos | _ — 14 DISCHRAGE GUIDE PLATE RD DG3 TM 07 0063 | 1S:2062 FE 410 W
ENLARGED DETALL "A" @ . M20 e M0 @ 03 v|zmz NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. MATERIAL SPECN. | QTY.
245.1 b = MWWZMmm_u END COVER ‘x ZONE —er o FRoLe
| ke 3375 @ e )= THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS APPLY b HIGH SPEED COMPRESSOR TEST RIG
+ Vﬂ\mozm 12n0s. 2 mj R L EXCEPT OTHERWISE STATED...|| Name OF CUSTOMER /PROJECT FOR 600 MM DIA. IMPELLER
Q ] % : v|<‘ 1. REF.TO HY0230261 FOR UNSPECIFIED )
Y ME ol S N 10.0 oz TOLERANCES. WETTERA 1yt FUECTRCAS LNITED | vimay mar | a0 No.oF
& B &b 18 53.0 195 o 2. CHAMFER M/CD SHARP EDGES t\\hh Corp. R8D Division. Vikasnagar [ciD. | KSR Swamy w05
] L =1 240 3.0 310 1.2 TO 1.0 AT 45 HYDERABAD - 500 093 APPD.| P Gown Shankar 181013
] ] : : 3. INTERNAL M/CD CORNER RADII DEPT. 050 SCALE  |WEIGHT (KG)| REF. TO ASSY DRG. NO.OF
VIEW ON PARTING PLANE o 1650 o _|<‘ 170 07. . S NTs | - | RDDG3TMLI3OIOL |
M z NA\ 25 BOTTOM PLATE DETAIL OF SECTION "A" o 4. THE SURFACE ROUGHNESS WHEREVER NOT SHOWN DRAWING NO. ey,
ENLARGED DETAIL "D" g 8 SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE SURFACE ROUGHNESS | | TITLE RD DG 3 TM 13 0054
(SCALE1 14 ) 8 SHOWN UT SIDE BACK SLASHES GIVEN AT THE DIAPHRAM CASING 2/2 0
TOP MOST RIGHT CORNER OF THE DRG. SHEET No: 02 | NO OF SHEETS - 04
1 3 I 4 5 6 7 8 I 9 I 10 I 11




FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION

(ALL UZWQ\@&ZW ARE IN mm)

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED. IT MUST
INOT BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTEREST OF THE COMPANY

»1509.52

DETAIL—-P

1540.45
?1298.85
©12/8.85
©340.0
®110.0

»390

v
\/
100

DETAIL-R

©

@\

O

M)

N

O

Y

T

0

Lo

&l

%)

N 6

Lo

O

=

= _ 40.0

0

n 265.0

_

O 50 M/C—==—

— / /7207
—- 21 | BRG.HSG. INNER RIB IS: 2062 FE 410 W 2
mw m & 20| BRG.HSG. OUTER RIB IS: 2062 FE 410 W 2
< o
mN 2 B @ﬁ@%%@Z %ﬂ% 18 | BOTTOM SHELL RIGHT FLANGE IS: 2062 FE 410 W 1
Ll L
WW m Fu 17 | BOTTOM SHELL LEFT FLANGE IS: 2062 FE 410 W 1
| |
me B \U@ 12 | BEARING HOUSING IS: 2062 FE 410 W 1
I S —
mmm W 10 9 STIFFNER IS: 2062 FE 410 W 3
1© 5 « 1B | SHELL END PLATE IS: 2062 FE 410 W | 1

_ Y
m < \\\\\\«\\\ * © ) HA o 1A | INNER RING IS: 2062 FE 410 W | 1
m } w \':‘\ » 1 SHELL IS: 2062 FE 410 W 1
,O -
”N m 5.7 S.NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO MATERIAL QTY
h= = DETAIL-P DETAIL—R
|
: =
PR L e HIGH SPEED COMPRESSOR TEST RIG
[
b - NAME OF CUSTOMER /PROJECT TOR 60OMM DIA.IMPELLER
= NAME SIGN DATE

A : NO.OF
= 0 l&mﬂﬂwum@imi HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. : VAR.
= = ] , DRN. | Vinay Kumar 211013
= N CORPORATE R&D NA
WW D) CHD. | KSR sSwamy 211013 |—NAT
2 VIKASNAGAR : HYDERABAD orD | PGowr Shonkar 1013
m REV, DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED omﬂzw UNTOL. DIMS. SCALE WEIGHT (KG) REF. TO ASSY. DRG. |ITEM NO. ,z%zom

GR.

mo CHD/APPD CHD /APPD CODE ¢ /M /¥ m@ 1:10 1050 RD DG 3 TM 13 0101 | ~NA— |_ya—
”N ZONE ZONE ZONE PART NO. CHANGED 420 —
Y
5 AS PER ASSY. TITLE carD | DRAWING NO. | @.
E CASING BOTTOM HALEF |“°*/RD DG 3 TM 13 0054 |
E SHT. No 03 | NO. OF SHT. : 04 |




FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION

(ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm)

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED. IT MUST

135310500014-S00-R0O0.DWG, | NOT BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTEREST OF THE COMPANY

265.0

100

@

©

N

O

M

N

O

Y

1

i

L

an

)

<

)

L] S

O Lo M

= N WO D)o + s

< | &lsl%|93|S e R S

R O < w W Mm - ﬁ

= 212g]s|8e 10.0 M/C 515.0

T
- DETAIL—-P DETAIL—=R 21 | BRG. HSG. INNER RIB IS: 2062 FE 410 W| 2
I & 20 | BRG. HSG. OUTER RIB 1S: 2062 FE 410 W 2
E B . HSG. :
WANm m @ﬁ@%%@Z % % /Am TOP SHELL RIGHT FLANGE 1S: 2062 FE 410 W 1
Lt J—
WW L /w TOP SHELL LEFT FLANGE IS:2062 FE 410 W | 1
Wm B 10 G/ BRG. HOUSING 1S:2062 FE 410 W | 1
”W > 10 9 | STIFFNER 1S:2062 FE 410 W | 3
| O T .
el - oo | 1B | SHELL END PLATE 1S:2062 FE 410 W | 1
| | Y D
W = \\\“\\\\\\\:&\\\\&L o | u» o 1A | INNER RING 1S:2062 FE 410 W | 1

~
, - 1| SHELL 1S:2062 FE 410 W | 1
l & O
| ~
WM W Umwki | P DETAIL—R S.NO. DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO MATERIAL QTY
s W
I TYPE OF PRODUCT
Wm = OR HIGH SPEED COMPRESSOR TEST RIG
| ALm NAME OF CUSTOMER /PROJECT FOR 600 MM DIA. IMPELEER
S o P NAME SIGN. DATE |no.oF
2 W &.mmﬂwmm BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD ooy T, = prpr RV
| N CORPORATE Ré&D A
,W G CHD. KSR Swamy 21.10.13 | — -
WQ VIKASNAGAR HYDERABAD APPD.|P Gowri Shankar 21.10.13
,ﬂ\\ REV DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED TR K omﬂzw UNTOL. DIMS. SCALE WEIGHT (KG)  REF. TO ASSY. DRG. |ITEM NO.|NO.OF
, 01 | 8.12.07 . CR. ITEMS
| CHD /APPD CHD /APPD CHD/APPD :BRM / ADG |'= - i m@ 110 1030 RD DG 3 T 13 otot | ~NA— |_na_
WW ZONE ZONH ZONH PART NOs. CHANGED 420
| % AS PER ASSY. TITLE carp | DRAWING NO. | REV.
| O ,
Iz CASING TOP HALF “PHIRD DG 3 TM 13 0054 1 00
1 A et - — — ——
= SHT. No : 04 | NO. OF SHT. : 04




FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION

(ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm)

f 2 [ 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 [ 11 [ 12
@WOOO\®ﬁ\ﬁMW\ﬁOZ .Omﬁi 10 "HS 7 m o
S
z “,
z %% 6.3/ \u.m\\
o CAMNr
310 5l ~
’ 2 2 S5 \
% s VA
15 #120 260 % A= &3,
X US 32
5 % .
, P
3.2 — N& ﬂﬁv | |
- 0.5x45 | O\ Jv 4\
L vy L
N 1 11 ~ X
| 2 A
ﬁ | <> \#/
> 100
s
z , 10 . )
= ANn PRI
o , 200 7
5B [ L/ B
B 3 | NO.B HOLES M6, EQUIDISTANCE 8
=, | 5 TRACE FROM SCRAPER RING 20 fu% "
T \ 4
9 , o
&
g6 , E N6 &
r — |
= —
o |
o e W
z
> Z
(=]
W w - e , 3.2 N5 oo 7 o
o pr T
o 84 g 8 8 R | g o § TiEr T
L 2le S8 g ¥ 9 b —— 8 8 = x ) c
x | 3.2 s ol o of
< -
12 | - | 6
LG o | . I
=
o= | 3,
-0 , 4 N, FOR e %
s , : et O
5 R 03/ S oot —
< | 2
x = |
o > 7
[T
T < 7
=
= ,
v
~ >5|D | 200 D
=z = 7
do 150
s [
o X
S| |
oz
as= 4 -
% & , I
= W AMV ! 7 o 360
z = ! /4[
°Q o S
#165
gz 260 32
c A—
0 4,5
= 4 %‘ 5 NO.4 HOLES M16, DEPTH 19/28
Ly E NO.12 HOLES #12,EQUIDISTANCE FOR _STUDS M16x50, NUTS M16. E
Z o FLANGE 22" 1504
Wl =
© 340 340
F2l x
=)
el
o SECTION A-A 360 360
L L
T MATERIAL :— ASME SA516
h%
o
) 7 HEX. HD. SCREW M6x15 |1S:1364 8
<
Flo 1,2 6 |# 3/4” NPT PLUG 4 F
[©] o Vi
= W NO. 5+5 HOLES ¢12 ,SPOTFACE 18
m = FOR HEX.SOC.HDSCREWS M10X30,NUTS M10| o 5 |HEX. NUTS M16 1S:1364 4
o
el | g
m 1 4 STUDS M16x50 15:1862 4
o
.3 |
¢ g o 3 TAPER PINS #6x30 1S:3524 2 L
g N
D n
Yo
25 |2 NJ 2 |HEX. NUTS M10 15:1364 | 10
«
3 A
E= v 3 3 fk 1 HEX. SOC.HD.SCREW |.c. 5o5g | 10
W ﬁ s M10X30 .
i NO.2HOLES FOR TAPER PIN 86X30
G 2 " S.NO.| DESCRIPTION MATL. QTY. | Wt.Kg REMARKS||G
@
z I
S %) [Ty
200G
[}
£ |z TYRE OF PRODUCT HIGH SPEED COMPRESSOR TEST RIG
§ Mo NAME OF CUSTOMER/PROJECT FOR 600 MM DIA. IMPELLER ]
<
u ¥ ‘-aws NAME SIGN. DATE
< ] BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED |__ IV inay kumar 231043 NO.OF
=] m Corp. R&D Division. Vikasnagar  |cHD. |KSR SWAMY 231013
S &5 HYDERABAD - 500 093
5 APPD.|P GOWRI SHANKAR 231013
&
@ H ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED DEPT. 050 SCALE WEIGHT (KG)| REF. TO ASSY DRG. ITEMS 1rews |H
CHD /APPD CHD/APPD CHD/APPD CHD/APPD CHD /APPD CHD /APPD :Io APPD iozo APPD iozc APPD p— T™ML m@ NTS RD DG 3 TM 13 0101 Hzm
O IZONE]| [ZONE| IZONE]| IZONE]| IZONE] IZONE]| [ZONE| IZONE]|
o (&}
] e TITLE DRAWING NO. REV.
£ END COVER RD DG 3 TM 13 0056 00
: (DISCHARGE SIDE) SHEET NO : 01 | NO OF SHEETS : 01
E 1 2 3 4 5 I 6! 17 I 8 9 10 I 17 I 12

TD-151/REV. 03

SIZE A3

4




FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION

(ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm)

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

IT MUST NOT BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTEREST OF THE COMPANY.

ONDdd

TWO CUTOUTS
TO BE PROVIDED

ON THE UPER HALF
AS SHOWN

230

180.0

190.0

?940

60

170

100.0

2340

DEVELOPED SHEET

y GUIDE PLATE 2/2 | 1S:2062 FE410W | 01
b
Y
L [TEW NO DESCRIPTION MATERIAL SPECN. QTY
¢
a
© THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS APPLY a«wmomﬁ PRODUCT HIGH SPEED COMPRESSOR TEST RIG
il EXCEPT OTHERWISE STATED... || wave oF cusToues 2rosecT FOR 600 MM DIA. IMPELLER
5 REF.TO HY0230261 FOR UNSPECIFIED R R R NAME SIGN. DATE
m TOLERANCES. BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED [ T vanay kumar 211013 | NO.0F
Y 2. CHAMFER Z\OU SHARP EDGES Corp. R&D Division. Vikasnagar |cyp. | ksr swamy 211013
1.2 TO 1.0 AT 45" HYDERABAD - 500 093 APPD.| P GOWRI SHANKAR 21.10.13
3. INTERNAL M/CD CORNER RADII DEPT. 050 SCALE WEIGHT (KG)| REF. TO ASSY DRG. NO.OF
5 REV.DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED 170 0.7. m@ NTS RD DG 3 TM 13 0101 ITEMS
CHECKED APPD 01 APPD CODE ™ML
z : : 4. THE SURFACE ROUGHNESS WHEREVER NOT SHOWN DRAWING NO
= SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE SURFACE ROUGHNESS | | TITLE "D DG 2 ™ 13 0063 REV.
z
Y SHOWN OUT SIDE BACK SLASHES GIVEN AT THE DISCHARGE GUIDE PLATE N\N 00
z TOP MOST RIGHT CORNER OF THE DRG. SHEET NO.- Of NO OF SHEETS: o1
TD-151/REV. 03 SIZE A3




FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION

(ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm)

VTHE INFORMATION ON THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED. IT MUST

COMPUTER FILE NAME

REF. DRG. NO.

SIGN. AND DATE

INVENTORY NO

33310500012-S00-R00.DWG, ' NOT BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTEREST OF THE COMPANY

0900 €T WL € 5d ad ¢0 40 ¢0 1H5
ON 940 bose
515
| 354 5445
| | $330 o
W o
m ; ;
" i -
N n ™~
N o = o
] Q. — —
m R B
] \%’ 7Ruu © [@))
| ™M
i
234
DRILL ¢28 12
HOLES ON
PCD 515.0
FEQUISPACED
o
o
fese7rs
R884. 775 ITEM 01 (FLANGE)
TrPE om%m%cﬂ HIGH SPEED COMPRESSOR TEST RIG
i A V NAME OF OC@AOZWE\TEOQWO% FOR 600 MM DIA. IMPELLER
ITEM 02 (CONE NAME SIGN. DATE
PG| BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD ——— "R
CORPORATE R&D : VIKASNAGAR [ Yoy omor 17013 N A—
HYDERABAD — 500 093 ~ | KSR Swamy _
APPD.| P Gowri Shankar 21.10.13
REVl DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED REV.| DATE | ALTERED ow@aﬁ UNTOL. DIMS. SCALE WEIGHT (KG)|REF. TO ASSY. DRG. ITEM
CHD /APPD CHD /APPD CHD /APPD oot %\@.\w m@ NTS RD DG 3 TM 13 0060 P] zﬂw
Z/ONE| /ONE| Z/ONE| 050
m TITLE carp | DRAWING NO. | REV.
CODE 7
DISCHARGE NOZZLE DETAILS | RDDG3TM130060 | |
SHT. No (2 W NO. OF SHT.02




FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION

(ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm)

IT MUST NOT BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTEREST 0OF THE COMPANY,

covp. FiLe nave| THE INFORMATION ON THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY 0OF BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

REF DRG.NDO-

NO

TNAZENTOR

[ 2 3 4 6 7 7 7 g8
NOTE :
3. ALL DIAPHRAGMS SHOULD BE MADE
1. THIS DRAWING IS STUDY DRAWING
@584.20 WHICH SHOWS THE NEW PARTS TO OF 2062-FE-410-W
@444.50 BE MANUFACTURED FOR HIGH SPEED 4. ALL FASTNNERS SHOULD BE ALONG WITH
@330.00 COMPRESSOR TEST RIG. NUTS, WASHERS, AND LOCK WASHERS
| WHEREEVER NEDED
i 2. ITEMS MARKED ( * ) IN THE _.HM._. BELOW
! EXCLUDED FROM THE VENDOR"S
Iy f SCOPE OF SUPPLY.
Ty S 12 GENERAL NOTE :
1) IN CASE OF DOUBT, DON'T ASSUME, PLEASE ASK.
2) GENERAL TOLERANCE WHERE IT IS NOT SPECIFIED IS £ 0.1.
@I/ 3) GENERAL SURFACE FINISH WHERE IT IS NOT MENTIONED IS 1.6 MICRONS.
-~ 178.00 4) ALL MECHANICAL SEALS ARE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SEALS.
/ _ 7 5) REFERENCE DRAWINGS FURNISHED ARE COMMON FOR BOTH STAGE-1 AND STAGE-16.
@// ! E HEX. HEADED SCREWS M12 X 103 L 20
4 N D COUNTER SUNK SCREW M8 X 27 L 10
— 3
8 C HEEX. HEADED BOLTS M24 X 130 L 10
N
© 0.93 - :m.oow B STUD BOLTS M12 X 170 L 10
A HEX. HEADED BLOLTS M24 X 100 L 10
ITEM NO DEGIGNATION SIZE QTY.
@ FASTNNER LIST
e AN * 14 | RETURN CHANNEL VANES
* 13 LOCK NUT
4 % 12 DISCHARGE NOZZLE
- « 11 SHAFT
®— I ¢/ S %10 | COUPLING
I - w& * 09 BEARING HSG. END COVER
N~ [ce]
8 ¢ 8 88 8 2 5 SR T | 9 4 % 08 IMPELLER
g2 82 8535 § % \‘W = NN YN N N O N O g 3
8 - % &8 3 ez I liEi : : : g 3 %« 07 | SEAL ON IMMPLER
Q o 8 QQ Q w.u m = ﬂ g 5
e wﬁ x 06 BEARING HOUSING
+ %05 | SEAL ON SHAFT
% 04 | SEAL ON BEARING
- c * 03 DIAPHRAGM CASING
(D DAIPHRAM ASSEMBLY RDDG3TM 131602 | 01 IS : 2062 FE 410 W
aj‘ B M DAIPHRAM PART-3 RD DG 3 TM 13 1605 02 IS : 2062 FE410 W
S 02 ™ DAIPHRAM PART-2 RD DG 3 TM 13 0604 | 02 IS : 2062 FE 410 W
DAIPHRAM PART-1 RD DG 3 TM 13 1603 01 IS : 2062 FE 410 W
V@ SUCTION CASING ASSEMBLY|RD DG 3 TM 13 1613| 01 IS : 2062 FE 410 W
SLEAVE FOR INLET CASING |RD DG 3 TM 13 1608| 01 IS : 2062 FE 410 W
1
@ 0 SUCTION CASING PART-2 |RD DG 3 TM 13 1607| 01 IS : 2062 FE 410 W
e e SUCTION CASING PART-1 |RD DG 3 TM 13 1606| 01 IS : 2062 FE 410 W
ITEM DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO No.of Sht. MATERIAL
70.20 ——
o 50201 TYPE_OF PRODUCT NEW BT4-1 (LOW FLOW) IMPELLER DIA. 600 MM
- 3500 . NAME OF CUSTOMER/PROJECT COMPRESSOR STAGE TESTING
™ - 25.00 NAME SIGN. | DATE —
243,80 GETE T QHARAT HEAVY FLECTRICALS IMITED |- Vinay kumar s | NOOF
21713 Corp. R&D Division. Vikasnagar [cHp. | KSR Swamy
507.18 HYDERABAD - 500 093 APPD.| P Gowri shankar
SHAFT DIA. AT ID OF IMPELLER SHOULD MATCH WITH ROTOR — TR VA et 10 Aoy or —Tnoor
DYNAMICS CONSIDERATIONS OR THE SAME 70MM DIA. SHALL THIS DRG. IS TENTATIVE PP 050 m@ NTS o S , Now | Tems
BE CONSIDERED FOR ROTOR DYNAMICS TO AVOID CHANGES CODE TML - -
IN SEALS (THICKNESS), SHAFT DRG. AND DIAPHRAGMS. TITLE  ASSY. OF NEW BT4-1 LOW FLOW DRAWING NO. REV.
IMPELLER DIA. 600 MM STAGE RD DG 3 TM 13 1601 0
( STUDY DRAWING ) SECTIONAL FRONT VIEW [ —— —— 7 "0,

6 7

/

8

TD—150/REV.NO.03

SIZE A2




